505792344 11/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5839172

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/15/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ATLAS THERAPEUTICS CORPORATION	05/15/2012

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MYOS CORPORATION	05/15/2012

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	MYOS CORPORATION
Street Address:	45 HORSEHILL ROAD
City:	CEDAR KNOLLS
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07927

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15723765

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (856)810-1454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8568101515

poreilly@licataandtyrrell.com Email: KATHLEEN A. TYRRELL **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 66 E. MAIN STREET Address Line 2: LICATA & TYRRELL P.C.

Address Line 4: MARLTON, NEW JERSEY 08053

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MKMS0005US.C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN A. TYRRELL
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen A. Tyrrell/
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2019

Total Attachments: 6 source=MKMS5USC1_MERGER_Atlas#page1.tif source=MKMS5USC1_MERGER_Atlas#page2.tif source=MKMS5USC1_MERGER_Atlas#page3.tif source=MKMS5USC1_MERGER_Atlas#page4.tif

source=MKMS5USC1_MERGER_Atlas#page5.tif source=MKMS5USC1_MERGER_Atlas#page6.tif





ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 1

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

Filed in the office of

Ross Miller

Secretary of State

State of Nevada

Document Number

20120345025-64

Filing Date and Time

05/15/2012 4:25 PM

Entity Number

E0256042007-3

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Merger (Pursuant to NRS Chapter 92A)

MYOS CORPORATION	The state of the s
Name of merging entity	
NEVADA	CORPORATION
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	the affection and the second s
COLUMN AND A PROPERTY OF THE P	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	A
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	in Statement of the tree from Assistance contains from Assistation on the constitution of the Constitution
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
and,	
ATLAS THERAPEUTICS CORPORATION	
Name of surviving entity	Additional Control of the Control of
NEVADA	CORPORATION
Jurisdiction	Entity type *

* Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.

Filing Fee: \$350.00

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 1



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State
204 North Carson Street, Suite 1
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520
(775) 684-5708
Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

2) For Nev	warding address where copies of process may be sent by the Secretary of State of ada (If a foreign entity is the survivor in the merger - NRS 92A.190):
	Attn:
	c/o:
3) Cho	ose one:
	The undersigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by each constituent entit (NRS 92A.200).
X	The undersigned declares that a plan of merger has been adopted by the parent domestic entity (NRS 92A.180).
4) Own	er's approval (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used, as applicable, for each entity):
П	If there are more than four merging entities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank shee containing the required information for each additional entity from the appropriate section of article four.
(a) C	Owner's approval was not required from
I	
1	Name of merging entity, if applicable
[, 	Name of merging entity, if applicable
ţ; .	Name of merging entity, if applicable
Į.	was to be a second of the seco
	Name of merging entity, if applicable
	and, or;
1 ¹	

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 2 Revised: 8-31-11



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4620 (775) 684-6708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

(b) The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of *:

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A,200)
Page 3

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

MYOS CORPORATION		
Name of merging entity, if applica	able	
	SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	- The state of the
Name of merging entity, if applica	able	
proprietation of the control of the	and the solution of the controlling distance the sound of	
Name of merging entity, if applica	Blds	Sidepinto de comina de la comp
Name of merging entity, if applica	able	en an e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
and, or:		

* Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees,

Neyada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 3 Revised: 8-31-11



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (776) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 4

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Name of merging entity, if applicable Name of merging entity, if applicable Name of merging entity, if applicable
and the second of the defined as see second
In someone statement was
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Name of merging entity, if applicable
FFT STRAIN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
Name of merging entity, if applicable
Approximation of the second se
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Name of merging entity, if applicable
The second secon
Traine of Indigning army, is approxima
and, or;
• •
The second section will be a second s
Name of surviving entity, if applicable

The plan of merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each

(c) Approval of plan of merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160)

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 4 Revised: 8-31-11



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 5

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

e de la companya de l						
E.						Agenty programme
						i t
ŀ						Electrical design
						· Principal Control of the Control o
						- Tripodelph
2	in the last of the state of the		N		10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	
6) Loc	ation of Plan of	Merger (check a or	b):			
	_					
L	(a) The entir	e plan of merger is a	ttached;			
0	r,					
[5	(b) The entire	e plan of merger is on business trust, or at th	file at the request	gistered office of the	he surviving corp	oration, limited-liability or other place of
<u>je</u>		he surviving entity (N			mod parmoramp	, c. cc. piwoc er
7) Effe	ctive date and t	ime of filing: (option	al) (must no	t be later than 90	days after the d	ertificate is filed)
	D	ate:	ELIZEET AND	Time:		
	atatad adiolog wo	y be attached as an e	whilit or later	restad into the ar	lolon of margar	Dianea entitle them
ated" or "Am	ended and Restat	ted," accordingly. The	form to acco	mpany restated	articles prescribed	d by the secretary of si
accompany t	he amended and/	or restated articles. Fidiary), the articles of	Pursuant to N memer may i	RS 92A.180 (me	ger of subsidiary dments to the cor	into parent - Nevada estituent documents of
t owning 90%						

PATENT **REEL: 051115 FRAME: 0798**

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 5 Revised: 8-31-11



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-6708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 6

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

each Nevada limited partnership; All general partnership; A manager of each Nevada limit member if there are no managers; A trustes	ed-liability company with manager of each Nevada business trust (NR	s or one S 92A.230)*	
if there are more than four merging ent containing the required information for	lities, check box and attach an 8 1/1/ reach additional entity from article	2" x 11" blank s eight	hee
MYOS CORPORATION		r	
Name of merging entity			
X PY	PRESIDENT	05/15/2012	
Signature	Title	Date " "	
	п	. 2	
Name of merging entity	ş.	ري مشدادي	
X	\$ 4 m 12		ì
∧ Signature	. (. Tille	Date	1.
olgnature	THE	Daio	
у,		,	ľ
Name of merging entity			
X			-
Signature	Title	Dale	
, \$5 s.t.			
Name of merging entity	M. Attached		
X	%		
^ Signature	Title	Date	
សម្រាងលេខ	1100	54.5	
and,			
ATLAS THERAPEUTICS CORPORATION	ही। तासविक है		
Name of supplying entity	7		ŧi-
v V	CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER	05/15/2012	
A CO	Title	_03/13/2012 Date	
Signatuke	TIUG	Luc	

* The articles of 92A,230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.

IMPORTANT: Fallure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Novada Secretary of Sixlo 92A Marger Page 6 Revised: 8-31-11